



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 756/2025 & CM APPL. 24716/2025**
K. L. WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Mathur, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK MAHESHWARI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

CM APPL. 24717/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM(M) 756/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 29.07.2025. Notice be also issued through counsel.
2. List with connected petition CM(M) 616/2025 on said date.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2025/ss/pb