



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 756/2025 & CM APPL. 24716/2025**

K. L. WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amulya Dhingra, Adv.**

versus

ASHOK MAHESHWARI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Adv for R-4**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

List on 16.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 29, 2025/ck