



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 756/2025 & CM APPL. 24716/2025**

K. L. WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASHOK MAHESHWARI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. V. K. Sharma, Advocate for R-1
(through videoconferencing).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

Since none appears for petitioner, relist on 20.05.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dr