



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 616/2025 & CM APPL. 19661/2025**
SHAHNAWAZ KHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kavir Kaushik, Advocate
through VC.

versus

ASHOK MAHESWARI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Onkar Singh and Ms. Yashika
Vimal, Advocates for R-1 through
VC.

18.

+ **CM(M) 756/2025 & CM APPL. 24716/2025**
K. L. WADHWAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASHOK MAHESHWARI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Onkar Singh and Ms. Yashika
Vimal, Advocates for R-1 through
VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner in **CM(M) 616/2025** requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today due to personal exigency.
3. List on 20th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/MR/ik